

## VSP® Eyes of Hope® Sight for Students® Gift Certificate

Your child is eligible to receive a free eye exam and, if prescribed, glasses.

Good vision can help your child succeed in school. Seeing clearly is important for learning and even sports.

The gift certificate will cover the following at no cost to you:

- Comprehensive eye exam
- Otis & Piper™ brand frame up to \$115
- Single-vision, lined bifocal, or lined trifocal prescription lenses in polycarbonate

Vision therapy may also be covered if prescribed. Lens enhancements may be available at an additional cost. Please discuss these options with your eye doctor's office.

## **Instructions for Using Your Child's Gift Certificate**

- 1. Find a participating VSP network doctor by calling us or visiting our website.
  - Call **800.877.7195**. Translation services are available.
  - Visit vsp.com.
    - Select Find A Doctor.
    - Enter your ZIP code and select **View Filters** on the right.
    - Under Doctor Network, select Choice.
    - Under Frame Brands, select Otis & Piper.
    - Under Language, select your preference.
- 2. Call the VSP network doctor you've chosen and make an appointment. Let them know you have a VSP Eyes of Hope gift certificate for an exam, lenses, and Otis & Piper frame.
- 3. Bring the gift certificate with you to the appointment.

## **Important Information**

- You may use one VSP Eyes of Hope gift certificate every 12 months.
- The gift certificate must be used before the expiration date listed on the front.
- Your child must receive an eye exam and glasses from the same eye doctor's office.
- Lost, stolen, or broken glasses received through the gift certificate will not be covered or replaced.

## Questions?

Please contact the school nurse or person who provided the gift certificate, or call VSP at 800.877.7195.

This gift certificate is not for resale and has no monetary value.

©2019 Vision Service Plan. All rights reserved.

VSP, VSP Global, and Eyes of Hope are registered trademarks, and Otis & Piper is a trademark of Vision Service Plan. All other brands are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.